parking space for the safety of our employees and nursing rooms to promote physical and mental wellness for 
our nursing mothers.

3.	 SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVES & PERFORMANCE (CONT’D)

3.2	 PEOPLE (CONT’D)

3.2.2	Human Rights and Labour Practices (Cont’d)

Diversity and Inclusion (Cont’d)

As of 30 June 2025, we have a total of seven hundred and sixty-seven (767) employees, coming from diverse 
backgrounds in terms of genders, age groups, nationalities, and ethnicities, as presented as follows: -

2025
Employee Category

Board Top Mgmt. Senior & 
Middle Mgmt. Executive Non-

Executive Grand Total

Total 8 6 48 134 571 767